





Antonina Capurro, D.M.D, M.P.H, M.B.A

Nevada State Dental Health Officer

Nevada Department of Health and Human Services

Division Public and Behavioral Health - Oral Health Program

1001 Shadow Lane, MS 7411, D280 Las Vegas, NV 89106

Nevada Dental Association 8863 W. Flamingo Rd, Ste 102 Las Vegas, NV 89147

Dear Dr. Antonia Capurro and the Nevada Dental Association,

The Northern Nye County Hospital District wholeheartedly supports the efforts of your offices to pursue potential funding and manpower from the State of Nevada to improve the delivery of dental services in the Northern Nye County area. The Northern Nye County Hospital District is willing to do what is required of them to pursue this opportunity and ensure its implementation in the long term.

Sincerely,

Karmin Greber, Chairman

Northern Nye County Hospital District